
After Delivery Table 44 2015 Illinois PRAMS Data

Percentage1 95% CI2 Respondents3   Estimated Population 
Affected4

All Overall 10.0 8.5 - 11.8 159 14,882
Maternal Age <20 yrs 10.6 5.4 - 19.7 11 969

20 to 24 yrs 11.2 7.7 - 15.9 36 3,029
25 to 29 yrs 10.9 8.0 - 14.7 44 4,511
30 to 34 yrs 10.2 7.6 - 13.6 45 4,392
=>35 yrs 7.1 4.5 - 10.8 23 1,982

Race/Ethnicity NH White 10.9 8.8 - 13.4 92 9,112
NH Black 10.5 7.1 - 15.3 35 2,598
Hispanic 9.2 6.2 - 13.4 27 2,796
Other 4.2 1.6 - 10.9 5 376

Education <12 yrs 12.9 8.6 - 18.9 28 2,514
12 yrs 9.3 6.4 - 3.3 35 2,968
>12 yrs 9.7 7.9 - 12.0 95 9,292

Birth Weight Low 13.9 10.7 - 17.8 50 1,486
Normal 9.7 8.1 - 11.6 109 13,397

Marital Status Married 8.2 6.5 - 10.3 74 7,396
Other 12.8 10.1 - 16.0 85 7,486

Medicaid Recipient* Yes 10.6 8.5 - 13.2 90 7,931
No 9.4 7.4 - 11.9 69 6,951

2CI = confidence interval -- Indicates denominator <30 respondents
3Respondents (N) = Total number of mothers who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator
4Estimated Population Affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers giving birth in 2015 who would respond Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

Mental Health

Percentage (%) of new mothers in Illinois who reported a diagnosis of postpartum depression 

Survey Question 74: Since your new baby was born, has a doctor, nurse, or other health care worker told you that you had 
depression?

1Percentage = Weighted percentage of Illinois mothers giving birth to live infants in 2015 who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

* Delivery paid by Medicaid

10.0

10.6

11.2

10.9

10.2

7.1

10.9

10.5

9.2

4.2

12.9

9.3

9.7

13.9

9.7

10.6

9.4

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Overall

<20 yrs

20 to 24 yrs

25 to 29 yrs

30 to 34 yrs

=>35 yrs

NH White

NH Black

Hispanic

Other

<12 yrs

12 yrs

>12 yrs

Low

Normal

Yes

No

Al
l

M
at

er
na

l A
ge

Ra
ce

/E
th

ni
ci

ty
Ed

uc
at

io
n

Bi
rt

h
W

ei
gh

t

M
ed

ic
ai

d
Re

ci
pi

en
t

*


	T44 Q74 MH

