Table 44 **Mental Health**

Percentage (%) of new mothers in Illinois who reported a diagnosis of postpartum depression

Survey Question 74: Since your new baby was born, has a doctor, nurse, or other health care worker told you that you had depression?

		0	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	90	100
AII	Overall		10.0)			I	I	I			
Maternal Age	<20 yrs		10.	6								
	20 to 24 yrs		11.	.2								
	25 to 29 yrs		10.	9								
	30 to 34 yrs		10.2	2								
	=>35 yrs		7.1									
Race/Ethnicity	NH White		10.	9								
	NH Black		10.	5								
	Hispanic		9.2									
	Other	4	.2									
Education	<12 yrs		1	2.9								
	12 yrs		9.3									
	>12 yrs		9.7									
Birth Weight	Low			13.9								
	Normal		9.7									
Medicaid Recipient *	Yes		10.	6								
	No		9.4									

		Percentage ¹	95% CI ²	Respondents ³	Estimated Population Affected ⁴
All	Overall	10.0	8.5 - 11.8	159	14,882
Maternal Age	<20 yrs	10.6	5.4 - 19.7	11	969
	20 to 24 yrs	11.2	7.7 - 15.9	36	3,029
	25 to 29 yrs	10.9	8.0 - 14.7	44	4,511
	30 to 34 yrs	10.2	7.6 - 13.6	45	4,392
	=>35 yrs	7.1	4.5 - 10.8	23	1,982
ace/Ethnicity	NH White	10.9	8.8 - 13.4	92	9,112
	NH Black	10.5	7.1 - 15.3	35	2,598
	Hispanic	9.2	6.2 - 13.4	27	2,796
	Other	4.2	1.6 - 10.9	5	376
ducation	<12 yrs	12.9	8.6 - 18.9	28	2,514
	12 yrs	9.3	6.4 - 3.3	35	2,968
	>12 yrs	9.7	7.9 - 12.0	95	9,292
Birth Weight	Low	13.9	10.7 - 17.8	50	1,486
	Normal	9.7	8.1 - 11.6	109	13,397
Marital Status	Married	8.2	6.5 - 10.3	74	7,396
	Other	12.8	10.1 - 16.0	85	7,486
Medicaid Recipient [*]	Yes	10.6	8.5 - 13.2	90	7,931
	No	9.4	7.4 - 11.9	69	6,951

¹Percentage = Weighted percentage of Illinois mothers giving birth to live infants in 2015 who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator -- Indicates denominator <30 respondents * Delivery paid by Medicaid

²**CI** = confidence interval

³Respondents (N) = Total number of mothers who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

⁴Estimated Population Affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers giving birth in 2015 who would respond Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator